



ber Secretary

Dated: -10.05,2023.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

JDA COMPLEX JANIPUR, JAMMU/ OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Website: https://jkslsa.gov.in Email: jkslsa1234@gmail.com

Jammu: 0191-2539962 (f) 2539679 Srinagar: 0194-2480408 (f) 2476945

ORDER NO: /// -JKLSA(Acctts) OF 2023 DATED: 10. 05. 2023

In order to augment the legal services activities and to effectively reach the eligible persons entitled to legal aid in far-flung areas of U.T of J&K and considering the services being rendered by PLVs in accomplishing the object and mission of Legal Services Authorities, the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, J&K Legal Services Authority has been pleased to approve the enhancement of working days of the Para Legal Volunteers from 10 days to 20 days in a month with immediate effect.

The Chairpersons/Secretaries of DLSA's/TLSC's and Secretary, HCLSC shall prepare roaster of all the Para Legal Volunteers accordingly to ensure their working on rotation basis for not more than 20 days in a month and shall submit the monthly progress report of each PLV alongwith attendance certificate duly authenticated by the concerned Secretary DLSA.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

No: -JKLSA/Acctts/07/2023/31-38

Copy for information to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh (Patron-in-Chief) J&K Legal Services Authority.
- 2. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs.
- 3. Chairpersons, DLSA's All
- 4. Secretary, HCLSC/Secretary DLSAs All.
- 5. Director General, Codes, Finance Department, U.T of J&K.
- 6. Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman J&K Legal Services Authority
- 7. Order file.
- 8. Concerned file.